ARISTO, ISIN: INE082101010) 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III, Part A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the Company has received Purchase Order of Rs. 2,41,60,000 (Rupees 

Two Crores Forty-One Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only), exclusive of GST from, M/s Hindustan Agro, for supply of 

Cypermethrin 25% EC, Fipronil 5% SC, Alphalite 5 ltr, via e-mail dated September 14, 2025. 

This Purchase order is expected to enhance our customer base and contribute to the Company's profitability.

[...]

Whether order(s) / contract(s) is awarded to 

domestic/ international entity 

Domestic 

3.  Nature of Contract, Significant terms & Conditions 

of order, Broad considerations & Size of Order 

The Company has received Purchase Order of Rs. 

2,41,60,000 (Rupees Two Crores Forty-One 

Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) exclusive of GST 

from, M/s Hindustan Agro, for supply of 

Cypermethrin 25% EC, Fipronil 5% SC, Alphalite 5 

ltr. 

Payment Terms- 90 days from the date of invoice. 

4.  Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to 

be executed;